# OP \$665.00 87416725

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asahi Glass Company, Limited		07/02/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGC Inc.	
Street Address:	5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8405	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87416725	SURECO
Serial Number:	87736497	GLASCENE
Registration Number:	1379901	LUMIFLON
Registration Number:	3572977	APLANADOR
Registration Number:	4159438	AGC
Registration Number:	4438188	GCHP
Registration Number:	4172602	EXCESTAR
Registration Number:	4434039	SPOOL
Registration Number:	5164355	XCV
Registration Number:	5350710	AFLAS
Registration Number:	5329839	AMOLEA
Registration Number:	3344711	LUMIFLON
Registration Number:	1924939	AGC
Registration Number:	3269059	AGC AUTOMOTIVE
Registration Number:	3775151	SEIMICRON
Registration Number:	0842871	TEMPERLITE
Registration Number:	1193206	
Registration Number:	1203558	AFLAS
Registration Number:	3328311	AFLAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0965

900474189

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4532401	AN WIZUS
Registration Number:	2876217	СҮТОР
Registration Number:	1159604	FLEMION
Registration Number:	2795243	LUCINA
Registration Number:	2990458	M.S.GEL
Registration Number:	2226987	ROICERAM
Registration Number:	4528380	AN WIZUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038367419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1034347-000391

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
SIGNATURE:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Change of Name Company register extract#page1.tif source=Change of Name Company register extract#page2.tif source=Change of Name Company register extract#page3.tif source=Change of Name Company register extract#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0966

## Certificate of Entire Parts of Current Records (Full translation)

# 5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO AGC Inc.

Identification Number	0100-01-008650	
of Corporation:		
Trade Name	Asahi Glass Company, Limited	
	AGC Inc.	Changed on July 1, 2018
		Registered on July 2, 2018
Head Office	12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome,	Changed on December 13, 1999
	Chivoda-ku, TOKYO	Registered on December 13, 1999
	5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome,	Changed on August 16, 2011
	Chiyoda ku, TOKYO	Registered on August 16, 2011
Method for giving public notices	Public notices of the Company shall be announced by means of electronic announcements. http://www.agc.co.m  Provided that in cases where electronic announcements cannot be made due to accidents/incidents or other inevitable reasons, public notices shall be announced by posting them in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun newspaper published in	Amended on October 16, 2010
	Tokyo.	Registered on October 18, 2010
Date of establishment	June 1,1950	

Objectives	1. Manufacture, processing, and sale of the following types of products
	and composites thereof
	(1) Plate glass, processed glass, glass for flat panel displays, and other glass products
	(2) Refractory bricks, refractory materials, and other ceramic products
	(3) Inorganic and organic industrial chemicals, synthetic resins,
	pharmaceuticals, and other chemical products
	(4) Medical implements, physicochemical apparatus, other precision apparatus, and electric and electronic apparatus, and their parts and component materials
	(5) Materials for civil works and building construction
	(6) Facilities and apparatus for prevention of pollution
	2. Production and sale of facilities and devices relating to the above products
	3. Sale of technology and other information relating to the above items 4. Design, supervision, and execution of civil works and building
	construction
	5. Mining, processing, and sale of petroleum, flammable natural gas, and other minerals
	6. Sale, purchase, rental, agency, and management of real estate
	7. Money lending, guaranteeing of debts, and factoring of accounts receivable
	8. Sale, purchase, holding, and management of securities
	9. Management of terrestrial, marine, and aerial freight transportation
	and storage in warehouses
	10. Supplying of electricity
	11. Carrying out procedures relating to damage insurance agency and life insurance solicitation
	12. Operations incidental or related to the above items
······	Revised March 28, 2008 Registered April 8, 2008
Matters relating to	Company with board of directors Registered on May 3, 2006
company with board of	pursuant to provisions of Article 136 of
directors	Law No. 87 of 2005
afters relating to	Company with corporate auditors Registered on May 3 2006
company with corporate	pursuant to provisions of Article 136 of
auditors	Law No. 87 of 2005
Matters relating to	Company with board of corporate auditors
company with board of	Registered on May 11, 2006
corporate auditors	
Matters relating to	Company with independent accountants
company with	Registered on May 11, 2006
independent accountants	

This is to certify that the above contents are the entire parts of the items registered in the register and effective at this stage.

July 9, 2018 TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

Registrar

Kazunari Otaki

(with official seal)

# 現在事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 5番 1号 AGC株式会社

会社法人等番号	0100-01-008650	
商号	旭硝子株式会社	
	AGC株式会社	平成30年 7月 1日変更
		平成30年 7月 2日登記
本店	東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目12番1号	平成11年12月13日移転
		平成11年12月13日登記
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号	平成23年 8月16日移転
		平成23年 8月16日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.agc.com 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し	平成22年10月16日変更
	大行う。	平成22年10月18日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年6月1日	
	1. 次の各種製品及び複合製品の製造、加工並びに売買 (1) 板ガラス、加工ガラス、フラットパネルディスプレイ用ガラスその他のガラス製品 (2) 耐火レンガ、耐火材料その他の総業製品 (3) 無機及び有機工業薬品、合成樹脂、医薬品その他の化学製品 (4) 医療用具、理化学機器その他の精密機器並びに電気・電子機器及びその部品、材料 (5) 土木、建築用材料 (6) 公審防止用設備機器 2. 前号製品に関連する設備装置の製作及び売買 3. 前各号に関連する設備装置の製作及び売買 4. 土木、建築工事の設計、監理及び施工 5. 石油、可燃性天然ガスその他の鉱物の採掘、加工及び売買 6. 不動産の売買、賃貸、仲介及び管理 7. 金銭の貸付、債務の保証及びファクタリング 8. 有価証券の売買、賃貸、仲介及び管理 7. 金銭の貸付、債務の保証及びファクタリング 8. 有価証券の売買、保有及び運用 9. 陸上、施空貨物の運送取扱及び倉庫における保管 10. 電気の供給 11. 損害保険代理業及び生命保険の募集に関する業務 12. 前各号に関連附帯する事業 平成20年 3月28日変更 平成20年 4月 8日登記	

整理番号 す627570

\* 下線のあるものは抹滌事項であることを示す。

1/2

#### 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号 AGC株式会社

*****		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 3日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 3日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成18年 5月11日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 5月11日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の一部であることを証明 した響面である。

平成30年 7月 9日

東京法務局 登記官

大 滝 和



整理番号 す627570

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $2 \times 2$ 

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/15/2018 REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0970